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VOTING MEMBERS

Dr. Ronald Atlas, Chair

Co-Representing American Society for Microbiology

University of Louisville, 1603 Dunbarton Wynde, Louisville, KY 40205
0: 502-609-0922; r.atlas@louisville.edu

Dr. Beth A. Lautner, Vice Chair

Representing United States Department of Agriculture

National Veterinary Services Laboratories, Veterinary Services, APHIS, P.O. Box 844, 1800 Dayton Avenue,
Ames, IA 50010

0:515-663-7301; F: 515-663-7397; Elizabeth.A.Lautner@aphis.usda.gov

Dr. Michael B. Cates

Representing American Veterinary Medical Association

Director, Master of Public Health Program Professor, Diagnostic Medicine/Pathobiology, Kansas State University,
1 Trotter Hall, Manhattan, KS 66506-5615

0O: 785-532-2117; cates(@k-state.edu

Dr. John Fischer

Representing Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies

University of Georgia, Southeastern Cooperative Wildlife Disease Study Department of Population Health,
College of Veterinary Medicine Athens, GA 30602

0:706-542-1741; F: 706-542-5865; jfischer@uga.edu

Dr. James Fox

Representing Association of American Veterinary Medical Colleges
77 Massachusetts Ave,Bldg 16 RM 825C, Cambridge, MA 02139
jefox@MIT.EDU

Dr. Lonnie J. King

Representing Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, 1600 Clifton Road, MS D-76, Atlanta, GA 30333
0: 404-639-7380; F: 404-639-7369; LIK8@cdc.gov

Dr. Stanley Maloy

Co-Representing American Society for Microbiology

College of Sciences, San Diego State University, 5500 Campanile Drive, San Diego, CA 92182-1010
0:619-594-5142; F: 619-594-6381; smaloy@sciences.sdsu.edu

Dr. Thomas P. Monath

Co-Representing American Society of Tropical Medicine and Hygiene

Kleiner, Perkins, Caufield, Byers, Pandemic and Biodefense, 21 Finn Road, Harvard, MA 01451
0: 978-456-3290; F: 978-456-3705; C: 978-809-7045; tmonath@kpcb.com

Dr. Albert Osbahr, 111

Representing American Medical Association

Catawba Valley Medical Center, Occupational Health, 810 Fairgrove Church Road, SE, Hickory, NC 28602
0O: 828-326-3230; aosbahr@catawbavalleymc.org



Dr. Margaret Wild

Representing National Park Service

Biological Resource Management Division, National Park Service, 1201 Oak Ridge Dr., Suite 200, Fort Collins,
CO 80525

0:970-225-3593; F: 970-225-3585; Margaret Wild@nps.gov

Dr. Thomas Yuill

Co-Representing American Society of Tropical Medicine and Hygiene

Adjunct Professor, Department of Biology, Brigham Young University, 2237 E 400 N, Mapleton, Utah 84664
0O: 801-491-3226; tmyuill@wisc.edu

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

Ms. Elizabeth Bishop

Representing Association of Academic Health Centers

Chief of Staff, Association of Academic Health Centers, 1400 16™ Street, NW, Suite720, Washington, D.C. 20036
0:202-265-9600; F: 202-265-7514; ebishop@aahcdc.org

Dr. Richard Knapp

Representing Association of American Medical Colleges

Association of American Medical Colleges, 2450 N Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-1127
0:202-862-6269; F: 202-828-4793; rmknapp@aamc.org

Dr. Susan Polan

Representing American Public Health Association

American Public Health Association, 800 I Street, NW, Washington, D.C. 20001
0:202-777-2510; susan.polan@apha.or

Rear Admiral William S. Stokes, DVM

Representing National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences

US Public Health Service, NIEHS, P.O. Box 12233, MD EC-17, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
0:919-541-7997; F: 919-541-0947; stokes@niehs.nih.gov

AFFILIATE MEMBERS

Dr. Carina G. Blackmore

Representing Association of State and Territorial Health Officials

Florida Department of Health, Bureau of Environmental Public Health Medicine, 4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin
AO08, Tallahassee, FL 32399-1710

0: (850) 245-4732; F: 850-922-8473; Carina_Blackmore@doh.state.fl.us

Ms. Tracey H. Forfa

Representing Food and Drug Administration

FDA Center for Veterinary Medicine, Office of the Director, 7519 Standish Place (HFV-3), Rockville, MD 20855
0: 240-276-9006; tracey.forfa@fda.hhs.gov

Dr. Suzan Murray
Representing Smithsonian Institution
Smithsonian Institution National Zoo, 3001 Connecticut Ave NW, Washington, D.C. 20008-2598

MurrayS@si.edu

Dr. Steve Osofsky

Representing Wildlife Conservation Society

Wildlife Conservation Society, 11697 Fox Glen Drive, Oakton, VA 22124
O/F: 703-716-1029; sosofsky@wcs.org




NAMED ALTERNATES

Dr. Allen Dearry

Representing NIEHS Alternate

NIEHS, P.O. Box 12233, Research Triangle Park, NC 27709
0: 919-541-3802; dearry@niehs.nih.gov

Ms. Rebecca A. Humphries

Representing Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies Alternate

Michigan Department of Natural Resources P.O. Box 30028 Lansing, MI 48909-7528
0: 517-335-4873; F: 517-335-4242; humphrir@michigan.gov

Dr. Marguerite Pappaioanou

Representing AAVMC First Alternate

AAVMC, 1101 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Suite 301, Washington, D.C. 20005
0:202-371-9195 ext. 15; F: 202- 842-0773; mpappa@aavmec.org

Dr. Ted Mashima

Representing AAVMC Second Alternate

AAVMC, 1101 Vermont Avenue, N.W., Suite 301, Washington, D.C. 20005
0:202-371-9195 ext. 18; F: 202- 842-0773; tmashima@aavmc.org

TENTATIVE MEMBERS

Dr. Tom McGinn

Representing Department of Homeland Security

Director of Food, Agricultural and Veterinary Security, Department of Homeland Security, Washington, D.C.
20528

Tom.McGinn@dhs.gov

Dr. Montira Pongsiri

Representing Environmental Protection Agency

U.S. EPA, Office of the Science Advisor, 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Mail Code 8105R, Washington, D.C.
20460-0001

0:202-564-0978; F: 202-564-2070; Pongsiri.Montira@epamail.epa.gov




